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Career Counseling on Popular destinations on studying abroad 

Preamble The Student Placement Cell of MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai assists 

students to develop their academic prospects and career pathways through various activities 

like career counseling, mock interviews, on-campus placements and orientation sessions. 

Objective 
 

 To help BPT graduate students of MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 
understand future scope in Universities abroad for higher education 

 
Date & Time 

 
2pm – 4pm, 25th July, 2023 

  
Offline webinar at MGM School of Physiotherapy, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 

Venue  

Organized by Student Placement Cell, MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 

Attendees 
 

 BPT Semester VIII graduates of MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 
 

Total Number of Students: 73 

Overview  
The student placement cell of MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai organized a 

career counseling session for BPT Semester VIII graduates on 25th July 2023. Mrs. Dilpreet 

Kaur and Mrs. Krima Salot conducted the session. The students were sensitized regarding 

various Universities abroad where they can pursue their higher education. Popular destinations 

for studying abroad were discussed. Additionally, students were also briefed about the 

prerequisites to pursue higher education abroad. 

Student 

Feedback 

 

Students were looking forward to attend the career counseling session. They reported that 

they were given a good direction with respect to future scopes for higher education overseas. 

All the queries were resolved by the speakers. The session was highly interactive and gave 
students new insight towards education abroad. 

103 students
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Fig.1 Dr. Rahul Zalte (PT) addressing the batches of BPT semester V and VII students. 

Dr. Mamta Shetty (PT) 

Alumni Association of MGMIHS 
MGM Institute of Health Sciences 

Dr Shrutika Parab (PT) 

IQAC Co-ordinator 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

Dr. Rajani Mullerpatan 

Professor-Director 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 



Roll 
Nos 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

11 

12 

13 

Student Name 

|18 
|16 

|20 

Gauri Nawale 

10 Deepali Gupta 

21 
22 

Anushka Nagwani 

23 

Achal Padwal 
Nitanshu Sawant 

24 

Course: 

Labdhi Jignesh Gada 

Batch: Semester V BPT (2020-2021). 

Chowdhari Vaishnavi Yatin 

Nausheen Idrisi 

|14 Brinda Shah 

Bhavya Doshi 

15 Heba Shamshad Khan 
|16 Rishika khyalilal 

17 |Vaishnavi J Bangar 

Bhakti Makadia 

Shalini Sundar Mudaliyar 

Kadambari Mahajan 

30 

Aarvi Vora 

32 
31 

|33 

35 

Hitisha Sajnani 

|25 Raeen shaheen Parveen 

Dewin Dsouza 
Amrita Gangwani 

26 Ali Hemani 

Ishita Mansharamani 

27 Navya Shaji 

37 

Nishi Dinesh Jain 

|28 Rupali Vijayanand Bhosale 

Gayatri Shelar 

|29 Prachi Gaikwad 

Janvi garella 

Isha bokadia 
Purva juwatkar 

Prinkle Kiran Pasad 

34 Sanket Derkar 
Saloni sachin potnis 

Khushi nikhil shah 

36 Roshani Chaurasia 
Charmi Gala 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

(Deemed to be University) 

138 Mooskan Shabbir Attar 

Graded A' Accredited by NAAC 

MGM SCHOOL OF 
PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Sector- 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, 410209 

Topie: Awmini 

Signature 

A 

deells 
A 

A 

A 

Roll 
Nos 
39 

|40 
|41 
42 
43 
|44 
|45 
|46 
|47 
48 

49 

eat Sess iou. 

50 

|51 
52 
|53 
|54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
|60 
61 

62 
63 
64 

65 
66 

|67 
68 

69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
|74 
75 

Date: 

76 

Student Name 

Erum Fatima Nousad Khan 

|Jerusha Jose George 
Amisha Ganesh Annath 
|Aditya Milind Narkhede 
Mehek Lalit Jain 
Rachana baradia 
Rashmi Amin 
Saanvi Khot 
Khushi Khandelwal 
|Gargee Nayan Thale 
Anam Shaikh 

Sakshi Ramani 
Rini Sharma 
Chintan Shetye 
Aditya More 
Keshar Koli 
Aakanksha Gupta 
Krisha shah 
|Apurva Kalshetty 

Ali Umme Aiman Asgar 
Zil Vora 
Diyit Mehta 
Vedant Gharat 
Esha Nair 
Vedika Varak 
Yashvi Bhanushali 

Gaurav Patil 
Akshat Raj 
Krish Chetan Jain 
Avleen kaur chawla 

Disha Trivedi 
Maanavi Addu 

Halak Vora 
Sharmeen Sayyed 
Pruthvi Shetty 
Hardik Motani 

Neha Papat 
Soham Anil Ingavale 

Signature 

A 

Riu 

A 
A 
A 

LauarWeL 

Neho 



M
G

M
 

IN
S

T
IT

U
T

E
 

OF 

H
E

A
L

T
H

 

SC
IE

N
C

E
S 

(D
eem

ed 
to

 
be 

Uni 

versity) 

G
raded 

A' 

A
ccredited 

by 

N
A

A
C

 

M
GM

 

SC
H

O
O

L 

OF 

PH
Y

SIO
TH

ER
A

PY
 

Sector-
1, 

Kam
othe, 

Navi 

M
um

bai, 

410209 Signature 

Student 
N

am
e 

Roll Nos 

|Signature 

|Student 
Nam

e 

Roli Nos Choudhary 
Anita 
Khimji 

Kharche 
Sonal 
Prakash 

92 

Krishi 
Dani 

77 93 

Sudin 
Sunanda 
Dinkar 

78 

Sangw
ai 

am
eta 

Girish 
C

ardoz 
L

ovina 
L

aw
rence 

94 A
 

Raashi 
D

inesh 
K

adam
 

80 

95 

Tanvi 
Ajay 
Thakkar 

Thale 
V

ishakha 
Vinod 

96 

A
 

Kanishka 
Patil 

82 Singh 
Shivani 
Santosh 

Kamdar 
Jinal 
Jayw

ant 
Pingulkar 
Apoorva 
Sanjay 

Rutuja 
Pawar 

97 

Shaikh 

Juveriya 

N
aaz 

abdul 

H
akeem

 

83 

98 

Khan 
Safiya 
M

oham
m

adullah 

84 99 

Eva 
Susan 
A

bhram
 

85 100 

A
 

Takte 
Aarya 
M

ukund 

86 

Pratiksha 
Deshm

ukh 

Sakshi 
B

hosale 

101 

Parekh 
Diya 
Dilip 

87 

102 

A
hire 

A
diti 

Ajay 

88 89 

Shaikh 

Sana 

M
asood 

A
hm

ed 

Angel 
Anbushekhar 

90 

Aem
an 

Shoeb 
Shaikh 

|91 

Lecture 
Sum

m
ary 

M
aharaata 

hot 
ters 

.P
a
e
-
t 

Totel 

Suyets 

e 

about Hou Ceve 
m

uportence 

Rahud 
Z

d
te 

Name 
&

 

Signature 
of 

faculty 

Name 
&

 

Signature 
of Class 

Representative 

Signature 
of Coordinator 

k
rtlo

2
 

lersions 

H
uniini 

No. 
of Students 

absent 

Rem
ark 



Batch: BPT Semester VII 

Course : 

Roll. 
No. 

1 
2 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

14 

18 

|aaaalz*aaa=|eaa 
21 

23 

24 

25 
26 

13 Chhadwa Dhrashi Deepak 

27 

28 

15 Gawand Kritika Narendra 

29 
30 

1% Gharat Sejal Rajendra 

Ghoderao Foram Rohidas 
19. Gogawale Rilika Vishnu 
20 Gogri Krisha Vijay 

32 

BPT 

16 Ghadiali DuratussharafZohair 

33 

Name of Students 

34 

Ainkar Siddhi Rajesh 

35 
36 

Anushka Bhanarkar 
Apurva Devchand Koli 

37 

Arthiya Nency Naresh 

22 Gupta Aman Satish 

38 

Bajaj Anushka Sanjiv 

39 

Banwani Ridhi Mangesh 

41 

Bhambhani Vridhi Mahesh 

Bhamal Sakina Feroz 

Chavan NupoorNinad 
Bhurke Swarangi Bhalchandra 

Chaviwala Hasnain Husein 

Chawan Purva Neeraj 

Deshmukh Ankita Arjun 

31 Jayesh Kamlesh Joshi 

Gupta Hitanshu Rajesh 
Haleema Sadia 

Gothankar Nakshatra Nishikant 

Hathiwala Nidhi Sameer 
Hemnani Ekta Ghanshyam 
Ishita Patel 

Jain Ishika Rajesh 

Jain Rohan Surajmal 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Jain Priyanshu Pravin Kumar 

Kadam Ketki Deepak 
Kansara ShrishtiDilip 
Kataia Nidhi Dilip 
Kesarkar AnkurAnand 
Kesarkar Anushka Vithal 

Khade Amisha Santosh 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Sector-I, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209 

Khan Alfiya Fioz 
40 Kiran Shital Nishad 

Topic : Alumni lecture 

Kewalramani Muskan Dinesh 

Kohli Ishika 

(Deemed To bc University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC 

Signature 
Roll. 
No. 

42 

43 

44 
45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 
51 

52 

53 
54 

55 

56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

75 
76 

77 
78 
79 

80 
81 

82 

Kokane Prerma Gokul 

Name of Students 

Koli Anushka Govardhan 

Lata Kumari 

Konar Esakidas Ramakrishnan 

Likhite Sahil Santosh 
Lund Sneha Thakur 

Mane Rutuja Rayindra 
Mav Sakshi Ramesh 

Mahaldar Sumayya Mohanned 

Sayeed 

Mishra Hritu Girish 
More Sara Sunil 

Mirchandani Roshni Prakash 

Patil Neha Bhimrao 

Mungse Devanshi Ram 
Naik Bhakti Rajeev 
Navalkar Saniya Nitin 
Pandey Ashutosh Rakesh 
Panjwani Anuja Ashok 
Patel Shivani Jayram 

Pawar Palak Devanand 

Pawar Sakshi Gajanan 
Pereira Gizelle Glenn 

Raorane Saloni Uday 
Raote Anushka Prasad 

Samel Keyoore Sanjay 
Sana Ahmad 
Sanghvi Drashti Jatin 
Sanya Renita Richard 

Date : 

Sawant Sharvai Sharad 
Shah lHetvi Paras 

Time: 2:00-4.0Ó 

Shah Jheel Dinesh 
Shaikh Mustafa lmtiyaz 
Shinde Namrata Anil 

Sreenaya Sathyadas 
Shreedeep Sharanbasappa Bhale 

nlql2e 

Surve Adnyey Chandrakant 
Thakkar Prathna Nikesh 
Thomas Aliza Sabu 

Veenedathu Liya Jayan 
Vichare Revati Sudhir 
Vim Jill Parrsh 

Signature 



83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

Vyas Sudhiksha Naresh 
Bhatia Preity Dinesh 
Gupte Shruti Ankur 
Jain Moksha Narendra 

Madhavi Vedant Prashant 
Khan Mohammed Junaid Imran 

Mhatre Shubhecchya Milan 
Naik Janhvi Makarand 
Patil Anushka Santosh 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

(Deemed To be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 
Grade A++' Áccredited by NAAC 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209 

Course 

(k 

MOKSHA 

Remarks 

Number of Students Absent 

Name & signature of 
Semester coordinator 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 
97 
98 

99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 

105 

Phatak Sejal Mahesh 
Priyadarshini Sounderajan 

Sanas SamrudhiVithal 
Sawant Stavan Sunil 
Shah Ashi Manish 
Shroff Harshi Bhavesh 
Tolani Priyanka Amit 
Vadhani Vidhi Anish 

Dake Vaishnavi 
Gaikwad Diksha 

Khushi Chaudhary 
Mulani Muskaan 

'PaP- CET toy magtes in Mahaahta 
Sutets, total Masty 

Naidu Shilpi 

" Give importance to exha ciYcWaa as we 

Gawali Neha 

Name & signature of teacherOYRahul Zol te 

Lecture Summary Sheet 

BPT Sem v 
53/ 105 
Arureen cPT) 

Guest Ahui lectre 
(4G preseut) 

Atumi Sessims 

Muska, 



No 

2 

, 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
AURANGABAD 

Academic Event Report 
Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshop/CME/Quiz/ 
Debate/ Guest Lecture/Extension activity etc 
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ICollaboration etc. 

3 Venue -

Points for Report 
1 Name & Level of Event - College /Regional/ State/ National/ International. 

Guest Lecture on 'Gateways to Higher Education in Abroad on 19 th Dec 2022 

Doc No. 
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Page 
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wish to work in abroad 

21 Dec 2022 
Page 1 of 2 

Ipauguration -Including the details of Chief Guest, Guest(S) of Honor, List of speeches given, 
compared by etc. 

Ms Kankshi Wetkar welcomed the chief guets and introduced them, Dr Rinkle Malani ma'am felicitated 
the chief guests 

Speakers/ Judges/ Chairman/Panel Team - Brief Introduction with their achievements. 
Dr Suraj Bafna-Organic Career Consultant, International Recruitment, Teaching Enthusiast, Clinical 

Lead Physiotherapist. Oxfordshire, England, United Kingdom 
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SHORT EVENT REPORT 

Aiuimu: Ms. Vanessa Barnes (Batch 2017-18) completed her Bachelor's of Optometry from MGM 

school of Biomedical Sciences, Navi Mumbai . . 

She also achieved a valuable fellowship in Shankara Nethralaya, Chennai on Contact lens and 

clinical optometry . 

She was invited to guide and interact with fellow students of our institute. She shared her 

experiences of the fellowship along with her academic experience of Dept. of Optometry, 
MGMSBS,NM. 

Guided students regarding insight about contact lens practice by presenting various clinical cases 

that Miss . Venessa came across during her practice. 

It was not only a lecture but also an interactive session . She concluded the lecture by encouraging 

us about our future in Optometry. 

Report Prepared By: Robit I Gupta (Lecturer) Dept. of Optometry, MGMSBS, NM 
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GLIMPSES OF THE EVENT 

CAREER GUIDENCE SESSION ACTIVITY 

 
DATE: 26TH AUGUST 2023. 

 

            

 

 















Dy. Registrar Office MGMIHS (RO) <dyr@mgmmcha.org>

Fwd: Permission for USMLE Seminar by Dr. Tenzin Jamyang (Global Director - Kaplan
Medical)
1 message

Dr.Rajesh kadam <dr.rajeshkadam07@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 11, 2023 at 11:23 AM
To: "Dy. Registrar Office MGMIHS (RO)" <dyr@mgmmcha.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Abhishek Bavadhankar <Abhishek@logiquest.in>
Date: Wed, 9 Aug, 2023, 11:30 am
Subject: Permission for USMLE Seminar by Dr. Tenzin Jamyang (Global Director - Kaplan Medical)
To: dr.rajeshkadam07@gmail.com <dr.rajeshkadam07@gmail.com>

Respected Dr. Rajesh Kadam Sir, 
 
 
Greetings!!! 
 
We at LogIQuest Kaplan India who are the Pioneers of USMLE preparation and Residency, would like to inform you
that Kaplan's Global Director Dr. Tenzin Jamyang will be visiting India and will be visiting some prestigious medical
schools across the country in August 2023. In view of the same we were considering MGM Aurangabad as the
Institution to Invite him at the college where he can have a short seminar of approx 60-70 mins and discuss with the
students the Insights of USMLE exams some tips on cracking Residency in the USA and discuss the current scenario
in the USA with different ways to ensure the students get a positive entry for Residency in the USA. 
 
About the Delegate:  
 
Dr. Tenzin Jamyang who specializes in Plastics & Burns has extensive knowledge about the USMLE steps and is a
Residency process expert. Dr. Tenzin teaches test taking strategies for USMLE steps and has advised thousands of
students get the highest scores and successfully land into Residency programs for more than 18 years.  
 
We would like to request you to kindly consider this request and allow us to organize this program in MGM
Aurangabad between 24 to 26 August 2023. Students from 1st year to Interns are most welcome. Your reply is highly
appreciated and much awaited. 
 
 
Regards, 
Abhishek Bavadhankar 
Kaplan LogIQuest 
Director - Medical Education Unit 
South East Asia Head 
Mobile: +91-917 599 4804 
 

 

mailto:Abhishek@logiquest.in
mailto:dr.rajeshkadam07@gmail.com
mailto:dr.rajeshkadam07@gmail.com




Dr Rajesh Kadam
Typewritten text
Seminar 
on 
USMLE Exam Preparation & 
Career opportunities in USA  

Dr Rajesh Kadam
Typewritten text
Date: 26.08.2023  Venue: Anatomy Lecture Hall, MGM MCHA
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